RESOLUTION NO. 74-7

WHEREAS: David Welsh of Indiana University television station WTIU plans to leave the Bloomington community shortly, and

WHEREAS: David Welsh saw the need for regular delayed telecasts of meetings of the Bloomington Common Council, and

WHEREAS: David Welsh was instrumental in implementing the telecasts, setting a precedent in the City of Bloomington, and

WHEREAS: the Bloomington Common Council believes that such telecasts of public meetings whether by cable or broadcast will become a norm in the future for many communities, and

WHEREAS: the Common Council recognizes that the access telecasts offered to the public can bring about a new and better relationship between the public and its governmental institutions

NOW HEREBY BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of Bloomington commends and thanks David Welsh for the creation and implementation of said telecasts and commends Indiana University station WTIU for its continuing support of a service vital to the Bloomington community. We express our best wishes to David Welsh for all success in future endeavors.

passed by Council February 1974

Osman), Ackerman Ames S. Ackerman, Councilpresident

Brian De St. Croik, Councilmember

Wayne Fix, Counci/member

Hubert T. Davis, Councilmember

Richard Behen, Councilmember

Charlotte Zietlow, Councilmember

Sherwin Mizell, Councilmember

Jack Morrison, Councilmember

Alfred Towell, Councilmember

approved by Mayor <u>J-J2</u>

Francis X. McCloskey